The University of Tennessee, Knoxville Faculty Senate

WHEREAS, Becky L. Jacobs, J.D., is a highly respected colleague, teacher, and researcher; and

WHEREAS, she served with distinction as Parliamentarian of the Faculty Senate during the academic years 2008-2013; and

WHEREAS, as Parliamentarian, she demonstrated a thorough knowledge of the rules of order and the traditions of the Faculty Senate;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the University of Tennessee, Knoxville Faculty Senate expresses its sincere appreciation to

Becky L. Jacobs

for her outstanding and devoted service to the Faculty Senate and the University of Tennessee; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT a copy of this Resolution be presented to Professor Jacobs and that the Resolution be made a part of the minutes of the Faculty Senate meeting held on April 7, 2014.

David A. Golden	Joanne M. Hall
President	President-elect